Drawing

“D H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
Tools for Chefs 000000 and up 237540
Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6 Description

6745 XW De KI _ _
The Nether,gndgmp Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

Page 1 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

“p H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
000000 and up 237540

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V
Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
1 Housing cover n/a 1
2 Screw (M4X15) n/a 2
3 Display panel n/a 1
4 Door assembly n/a 1 See Drawing/BOM 2
5 Lower front cover n/a 1
6 Screw (M4X30) n/a 2
7 Nut n/a 2
8 Washer n/a 2
9 Lower back cover n/a 1
10 Back cover n/a 1
* Feet 950364 4
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 2 van 29




Drawing

“DHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Innovatielaan 6
6745 XW De Klomp
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

000000 and up

237540

Description

Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025

[Revision #

[1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

Page 3 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

“p H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
000000 and up 237540

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V
Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
11 Screw (M5X16) n/a 2
12 Inner door panel n/a 1
13 Outer door panel n/a 1
14 Door hingepin (8X23mm) n/a 2
15 Spacer n/a 2
16 Door support axle guide 950319 2
17 Screw (2.9X10) n/a 2
18 Door support axle (right) n/a 1
* Door support axle (left) n/a 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 4 van 29




Drawing

Batch # Appliance part#
MHENDI
000000 and up 237540
Hendi B.V.
Innovatielaan 6 Description
6745 XW De Klomp . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

Page 5 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

Batch #

Appliance part#

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.

000000 and up

237540

Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V
Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision |First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
19 Control panel assembly n/a 1 See Drawing/BOM 5
20 Door switch assembly 949955 1
21 Pressostat 950098 1
22 Door switch lever assembly 950333 1
23 Wash arm base 950401 1
24 Sanp lock 950326 2
25 Rinse arm 950418 1
26 Nut for wash arm 950272 1
27 Terminal (6P) 950395 1
28 Main PCB 965733 1
29 Rubber sheet n/a 1
30 Clamp n/a 2
31 Screw (3.9X9.5) n/a 2
32 Nut (M4) n/a 2
33 Bracket n/a 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 6 van 29




Drawing

(HEND!

Hendi B.V.
Innovatielaan 6
6745 XW De Klomp
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

000000 and up

237540

Description

Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025

[Revision #

[1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

Page 7 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

“p H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
000000 and up 237540

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V
Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
34 Microswitch assembly n/a 1
35 Spacer n/a 2
36 Washer n/a 2
37 Lock washer n/a 2
38 Nu (M6) n/a 2
39 Microswitch 949962 1
40 Nut (M3) n/a 2
41 Microswitch bracket n/a 1
42 |Bolt (M3X16) n/a 2
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 8 van 29




Drawing

Batch # Appliance part#
MHENDI
Fools for Chef 000000 and up 237540
Hendi B.V.
Innovatielaan 6 Description
6745 XW De Klom . .
The Netherlands P Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

L I

Page 9 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

000000 and up

237540

Description

Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
43 Nut (M3) n/a 4
44 Spacer n/a 4
45 Control PCB 965740 1
46 Control panel bracket n/a 1
47 Insert n/a 1
48 Display sticker 969267
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 10 van 29




Drawing

«D HENDI Batch # Appliance part#
000000 and up 237540

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6 Description

6745 XW De Klomp . .

The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V
Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

'IJ:—A@

e//@

\ ]

See Drawing/BOM 3 item 22 See Drawing/BOM 3 item 23

S
S
S

See Drawing/BOM 3 item 24

Page 11 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

“p H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
000000 and up 237540

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V
Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
48 O-Ring (10X1.5) nss 1
49 Nut nss 1
50 gasket nss 1
51 Fitting nss 1
52 O-Ring (20X4) nss 1
53 Axle nss 1
54 Nut nss 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 12 van 29




Drawing

Batch # Appliance part#
MHENDI
000000 and up 237540
Hendi B.V.
Innovatielaan 6 Description
6745 XW De Klomp . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

Page 13 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

B

atch #

Appliance part#

000000 and up

237540

Description

Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision |First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
55 Teflon ring (18X6) nss 2
56 Rinse arm base nss 1
57 Screw (M3X10 nss 2
58 Sprayer nss 6
59 End cap for rinse arm nss 2
60 Pipe nss 1
61 Pipe nss 1
62 Screw (2.9X9.5) nss 2
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 14 van 29




Drawing

Appliance part#

Batch #
MHENDI

000000 and up
Hendi B.V.

237540

Innovatielaan 6

Description

6745 XW De Klomp
The Netherlands

Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025 [Revision #

[1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

72
50Hz-230V

Z
50Hz-400V .

Page 15 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

Batch #

Appliance part#

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.

000000 and up

237540

Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V
Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
63 No-return valve n/a 1
64 Detergent injector n/a 1
65 Water valve (double) 969212 1
66 Grommit n/a 1
67 Pressostat chamber 950463 1
68 Clamp n/a 1
69 Tube (4X6, L=760mm) n/a 1
70 Grommit n/a 2
71 Cable gland PGO7 n/a 1
72 Cable gland PG11 n/a 1 For 230V only
73 Cable gland PG13 n/a 1 For 400V only
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 16 van 29




Drawing

Batch # Appliance part#
MHENDI

Tools for Chefs 000000 and up 237540
Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6

Description
6745 XW De Klomp

The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025

[Revision # [1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

C 83 D

86 77

78

80 79

83
82

84

80 85

87 78
50Hz-400V

Page 17 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

Batch #

Appliance part#

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.

000000 and up

237540

Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V
Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision |First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
74 Boiler complete (230V) n/a 1 See Drawing/BOM 11
75 Boiler complete (400V) n/a 0 Not available in this model
76 Wash pump (230V/0.75HP 1P44) 950555 1
77 Capacitor (12.5F) n/a 1
78 Nut (M6) n/a 2
79 Lock washer n/a 2
80 Washer (6X18) n/a 2
81 Wash pump hose (outlet) n/a 1
82 Wash pump hose (inlet) 950548 1
83 Hoseclamp (40-60mm) 950531 1
84 Drain assembly n/a 1 See Drawing/BOM 12
85 Detergent/Rinse-aid assembly n/a 1 See Drawing/BOM 10
86 Heating element cover n/a 1
87 Relais box (400V only) n/a 1 Not available in this model
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 18 van 29




Drawing

MHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Innovatielaan 6
6745 XW De Klomp
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

000000 and up

237540

Description

Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025

[Revision #

[1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

Page 19 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

000000 and up

237540

Description

Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
88 Bracket n/a 1
89 Sinker weight n/a 2
90 Filter n/a 2
91 Nut (M4) n/a 2
92 Tube (transparant, 4X6mm L=1000mm) n/a 1 See item 93
93 Tube (transparant, 4X6mm L=2100mm) 969274 1
94 Tube (blue, 4X6mm L=2100mm) 969281 1
95 Detergent pump (fixed flow) 965146 1
96 Rinse-aid pump (fixed flow) 965153 1
97 Detergent injector n/a 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 20 van 29




Drawing

“D H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
000000 and up 237540
Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6 Description

6745 XW De KI _ _
The Nether,zndgmp Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

Page 21 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

“p H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
000000 and up 237540

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V
Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision |First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
98 Boiler n/a 1
99 Screw (M12X16) n/a 1
100 [Heating element (3000W, 230V) 964248 1
101 |O-Ring (45X6mm) 950210 1
102 Boiler element bracket n/a 1
103 [Washer (6X18) n/a 1
104 Lock washer n/a 1
105 [Nut (M6) n/a 1
106 |Hi-limiter (105°C) 950197 1
107  [Nut (M3) n/a 2
108 Boiler outlet n/a 1
109  [Nut (1/2") n/a 1
110  |O-Ring (20X4mm) n/a 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 22 van 29




Drawing

MHENDI
Hendi B.V. | |
Innovatielaan 6

6745 XW De Klomp
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

000000 and up

237540

Description

Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025

[Revision #

[1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

Page 23 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

“p H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
000000 and up 237540

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V
Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
111  [Lock washer n/a 2
112  |Bracket n/a 1
113 [Hose clamp (25-40mm) 950180 1
114 [Drain pump hose (input) n/a 1
115 |Drain hose (L=1500mm) 969298 1
116 [Drain pump 950173 1
117 |Bolt (M6X12) n/a 2
118 [Drain pump filter 950494 1
119  |Overflow pipe 967386 1
120  [Nut (M4) n/a 2
121  |Hose clamp (20-32mm) n/a 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 24 van 29




Drawing

Batch # Appliance part#
MHENDI
for Chef 000000 and up 237540
Hendi B.V.
Innovatielaan 6 Description
6745 XW De Klomp . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

Page 25 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

000000 and up

237540

Description

Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
122 [Wash arm base n/a 1
123  [Connector (2-way) n/a 1
124  [Connector (3-way) 950456 1
125 [Washer (4X10mm) n/a 2
126 |Nut (M4) n/a 2
127 |Wash arm (upper left/right) n/a 1
128 [Wash arm end cap n/a 1
129 [Sprayer (upper wash arm) 966433 8
130 [Rinse pipe n/a 1
131 [Rinse pipe nut n/a 1
132 |Rinse pipe o-ring n/a 1
133  [Tube (upper wash arm) n/a 1
134 Heating element (Tank) 950517 1
135 |Hi-limiter (90°C) 950128 1
136  [Nut (M3) n/a 2
137 [Tube (upper wash arm supply) n/a 1
138 Rinse arm axle 950432 1
139 [Wash arm 950449 1
140 [Drain/overflow base n/a 1
141  |Filter for wash pump 950470 1
142  |Drain pump filter 950494 1
143  [Overflow pipe 967386 1
144 Rinse arm 950418 1
145 Nut wash arm 950272 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 26 van 29




Drawing

«D H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
Fools for Che 000000 and up 237540
Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6

Description
6745 XW De Klomp . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V
Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

See drawing/BOM 13, item 139

Page 27 van 29




Bill of materials (BOM)

“p H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
000000 and up 237540

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen . .
The Netherlands Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V
Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
146  |Teflon ring (23X10mm) n/a 2
147  [Screw (4.2X13mm) n/a 4
148 |Retaining nut filter 950357 1
149 |Filter base n/a 1
150  |Nut (1 1/2") n/a 1
151 [O-Ring (52x2.5mm) n/a 1
152 Filter for washpump 950470 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 28 van 29




Circuit diagram

MHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

000000 and up

237540

Description

Dishwasher 50X50 Electronic 230V

Date 24-07-2025 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
N §
N o— —
EM
GND = FILTER | In
ﬂ? I_ H - oo = JT
Bilssg 55 gsee |
J3_2 - - =-mesms
J33 ul
434 ELECTRONIC BOARD

TP1

o
uwy
a J1ﬁ.z.3J— O
|
L
D
E L [ ]
C e QDI O)
EMF : Electromagnetic filter TF1 : Boiler's Thermofuse
220-240 VoIt AC 50/60 Hz Ul : Users interface TF2 : Tank's Thermofuse
DS : Door switch CRV : Cold rinse valve
PS : Tank pressostat HRV : Hot rinse valve
TP1 : Boiler's thermo probe RPM : Rinse pump motor
TPZ2 : Tank's thermo probe WPM : Wash pump motor
DTM : Detergent pump motor DPM : Drain pump motor
RAM : Rinse aid pump motor R1 : Booster's heating element
R2 : Tank's heating element

Page 29 van 29




